Greenville/West Salem
Police Department

Yearly Report

2014

Submitted by Linda A. Barger



Borough of Greenville

2014
Greenville West Salem Total

Calls Recetved 6,504 1,109 8,639%
Incidents 702 150 852
Incidents Cleared 514 105 619
Criminal Complaints 158 5 163
Non-Traffic Citations Issued 85 8 93
Traffic Citations Issued 349 15 364
Traffic Stops 809 | 112 921
Animal Compliants 157 62 219
Juvenile Petitions 12 9 21
Warrant Arrest 36 2 38
Assists to Other Departments 467 38 505
Escorts 4

Hours Prisoners Held in Lockup  487.05

Parking Tickets 209

Parking Tickets Paid 150

i’arking Tickets Pending 41

Parking Tickets (excused/warnings) 57

Solicitation Permits $ 100.00

Accident Reports $2,440.00

Parking Ticket Revenue $1,060.00

Community Presentations 16

*Due to an error at the 911 Center from 6/9/14 thru 7/14/14 1,026 calls were lost. They were
unable to determine if these calls were Greenville or West Salem. The calls were added to the

total and reflects the actual calls received by our department.

Cruiser Miles

Cruiser 501 4,102 miles
Cruiser 502 40,042 miles
Cruiser 503 33,162 miles

Cruiser 504 33,207 miles



Greenville

Calls Received
Incidents

Criminal Complaints

West Salem

Calls Received
Incidents

Criminal Complaint
Man Hours

Miles Patrolled
Traffic Stops
Animal Calls
Routine Patrol
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Non-Traffic Citations and Other Arrests

Name 012 2013
Chief, Dennis Séephens (retired 1/14) 2 6
Sgt. Randy Patterson 45 19
Sgt. Paul Molton 45 54
Ptlm. Robert Robinson 8 11
Ptlm. James Hellman 62 43
Ptlm. Dennis Bish 16 21
i’tlm. Ralph Henry 18 13
i’tlm. Wes Carson 36 23
Ptlm Jeremiah Christner 84 74
Ptlm Samuel Varano 0 0
*Ptlm Anthony Settle (3/4/13) 23 0
*Ptlm Jon Wagner (9/26/14) 119 99
Ptlm David Reimold 25 4
*Ptlm Brent Zane (9/2/14) 65 22
*Ptlm Ben Beachy (5/26/12) 8 0
*Ptlm Stephen Bilunka(9/20/12) 2 0
*Ptlm Ryan Haylett(9/16/13) 0 11
Ptlm Derek Jeziorkowski 0 9
Pthm Eric Allen 0 0
=r"Ptlm Alana Zajac (4/1/2014) 0 5
*Ptlm Brian Fulkman (7/6/2014) 0 0

*Ptlm Joseph Gross (4/17/14) 0 0
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Non-Traffic Citations and Other Arrests

Name -

Ptim Michael Murphy
Ptlm Michael Weschler
Total

* All resigned (see attached dates)

2012

558

414

263



Incident Reports
Officer

*Chief Dennis Stephen
Sgt. Randy Patterson
Sgt. Paul Molton

Ptlm. Robert Robinson
Ptlm. James Hellman
Ptlm. Dennis Bish
Ptlm. Ralph Henry
Ptlm Wes Carson

Ptlm Jeremiah Chﬁstner
Ptlm Samuel Varano
*Ptlm Anthony Settle
*Ptlm Jon Wagner
Ptlm David Reimold
*Ptlm Brent Zane
*Ptlm Ben Beachy
*Ptlm Stephen Bilunka
*Ptlm Ryan Haylett
Ptlm Derek Jeziorkowski
Ptlm Eric Allen

*Ptlm Alana Zajac
*Ptlm Brian Fulkman

*Ptim Joséph Gross
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93
92
37
54
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48
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Incident Reports

Officer

Ptlm Michael Murphy
Ptlm Michael Weschler
Total

(assigned by 911 no reports)

*All resigned
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Traffic Citation
Name

Sgt Patterson

Sgt Molton

Ptlm Robinson
Ptlm Hellman

Ptlm Bish

Ptim Henry

Ptlm Carson

Ptlm Christner

*Ptim Settle

*Ptlm Wagner

P{lm Reimold

*Ptlm Zane

*Ptlm Beachy

*Ptlm Haylett

Ptim Detek Jeziorkowski
Ptlm Eric Allen
*Ptlm Alan Zajac
*Ptlm Brian Fulkman

*Ptlm Joseph Gross
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Traffic Citation
Name

Ptlm Michael Murphy
Ptlm Michael Weschler

Total for Year
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Moneys Received from Magistrate Arthur’s Office

6-501 Curfew Established for Children
1008B Open Burning
1414 Disorderly House

2709 Harassment

3304 Criminal Mischief

3503 Criminal Trespass/Simple Trespass

3503B Defiant Trespass

3929 Retail Theft

4105 Bad Checks

5503 Disorderly Conduct

5505 Public Drunkenness

5511 Keepmg of/cruelty to Animals
6308 Underage Consumption

1478 Purchase Tobacco by Minor

6501 Scatter rubbish upon land/street

2012
0.00
0.00

25.00

1,226.56

250.00
3.27
75.00
557.64
93.19
6,608.56
5,148.66
48.04
1,546.22
105.00

143.36

2013
0.00
0.00

300.00
1,160.14
310.00
0.00
32.50
498.54

| 25.00
1,980.97
3,015.16
109.84

1,928.82
0.00

0.00

2014

0.00
0.00
0.00
517.74
300.00
0.00
74.28
869.38
477.51
1,141.24

2,369.38

0.16
1,182.44
0.00

0.00



Moneys Received (continued)

2012 2013

BO Disorderly Conduct 1,735.34 735.54
Code Violation 59428  3,051.13
Amusement Device 0.00 0.00
459-201 Application-Dog License 0.00 38.23
455 .8 Failure dog/cat vaccAG rabies 0.00 40.42
459.305 Confined Within Premises/owner 0.00 0.00
459.601 Abandon Any Dog/Comm. 0.00 0.00
Subtotal | 18,160.12  13,226.29

Parking Citations 40.00 5.00
Traffic Citations _16.085.15  13,741.21
Total $34,285.27 $26,972.50

2014

401.30
8,215.66
0.00
111.77
100.00
100.00
300.00
16,160.86
0.00
10.150.83

$26,311.69



Sworn Personnel

Jeffrey J. Crede, Public Safety Dir.

Sgt Randy K. Patterson
Sgt Paul Molton

Ptlm Robert E. Robinson
Ptlm James B. Hellman
Ptlm Dennis S. Bish
Ptlm Ralph E. Henry
Ptlm Wesley Carson
Ptlm Jeremiah Christner

Part Time Officers

Ptlm Samuel Varano

2014 Personnel

COG Lockup Attendants

Lewis Milliron
Dana DiGregorio
Eric Kiser

Brooke Hoover
Michelle Patterson
Meghan Guthrie
Edward Kiser
Cody Patterson

Brian Palmer

Police Secretary

*Ptlm Jon Wagner Linda A. Barger

Ptlm David Reimold School Crossing Guards

*Ptlm Brent Zane Sviatlana Stseshyk, East Elementary School
Ptlm Derek Jeziorkowski Robert Woodley, St. Michael’s School
Ptlm Eric Allen Parking Enforcement Officer

*Ptlm Alana Zajac Gerald Little

*Ptlm Brian Fulkman

*Ptlm Michael Murphy

*Ptlm Michael Weschler



